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be transmitted to the county auditor by the town clerk
of said town, within ten days thercafter.

Skc. 3. If, upon the reccipt of the returns from
the above-mentioned town, the county auditor shall Dwefemmty
find that there is 2 majority in favor of said tax, then o wid ameament
the auditor shall levy a tux of ten mills ou the dollar,
upon ali the taxable preperty in said fown, and for
said services he shall reccive a reasonable compensa-
tion.

Sec. 4. The tax so levied shall be collected by the |
treasurer of said county in the manner, as provided by bow cotienea
law for the collection of any taxes assessed in said
county.

Sec. 5. This act shall take effect und be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved March 4, 1864.

CHAPTER XXIV.

An Act to authorize the CQounty Commissioners of
Steele County fo issue bonds.

Sporox 1. County Commissioners suthorized (o Issus bonde—thr what purpase.
2 Wken act io take affect

Beitenacted by the Legislatureof the State of Minnesota :

Secrion 1. The county commissioners of the coun-
ty of Steele are hereby authorized and empowered to R
issue the bonds of the county, to an amount not ex- o bondetoe
ceeding the sum of six thousand dollars, bearing inte-~ *hpupes
rest at o rate not exceeding twelve per cent. per an-
num, for the purpose of raising money to meet an ap-
propriation herctofore made by said county for boun-
ties fo soldiers enlisting from said county.
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Seo. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved January 30, 1864.

CHAPTER. XXV.

An Act o authorize the town of New O'anac.la, in Ram-
sey counly, lo borrow money jfor the purpose of pay-
ing a bounty to soldiers.

BxcTox 1. Aupervisom of said town suthorized to lssus bonds—fbr what purpose—when mada
. paysble—at what mts of luterest.

4. Duty of County Auditur.

& When act to take effect.

Beitenacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

Secriox. 1. That for the purpose of enabling the
town of New Cunada to borrow money to pay the
bounty offered by said town to ench volunteer enlist-

smbesteedofe- g therefrom in the military service of the United

what purposs, ote. States, under the call of the President, the supervisors
of said town are herelyy authorized to issue honds, or-
ders, or certificates of indebtedness to an mmount suffi-
cient for the purpose, payable in one, two, three and
four years, with interest, at a rate not exceeding cight
per cent. per annum, and to levy such a tax from time
to time us may be necessary to pay such interest and
principal, as the same shall beeome due.

Sec. 2. The county auditor of Ramsey county is

Dutyot wounsy HCTEbY authorized to recall the tax duplicate of 1863

auditor from the county treasurer, and extend thercon'the tax
levied, or which may be levied, by said town for the
payment of said bhounty, or any portion thercof, and
return the same to the treasurer for collection.



